Paul James 1019 Iron Street West Easton, PA 18042 May 13, 2017

Dear Esteemed Residents of the Borough of West Easton:

I am asking for your vote on Friday, May 16, 2017 for the position of West Easton Borough Council. Thank you for your continued support in the past, and you may count on my support in the future.

As a Borough Councilman for the past 4 years, I have gained much experience in the dealings of our great locale. I have staunchly represented your interest with the goal of protecting our way of life and preserving our quality of life. Sitting on the Finance and Legal Committees, we have made great strides in protecting our money while holding firm on raising taxes. On the Utilities Committee, I have spearheaded the initiative to change our streetlamps to LED saving us tax dollars and improving the visibility at night. I represent the borough on the Easton Area Joint Sewer Authority where we are committed to maintaining the condition of our sewers while holding down costs and avoiding costly fines.

Rest assured, you have my commitment to continue to support the residents of West Easton to the best of my abilities. Working with my fellow councilman, we will hold the line on spending, continue to support our quality of life, work hard on the bettering the security of our residents, and continuously moving forward with innovative programs that keep our residents informed and empowered.

Please feel free to contact me, via email at <u>pgjames@live.com</u> should you have any questions or comments. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Paul G James

Paul James